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OUR Memorandum No. MVPLO 2023-03 
 
 
To: All College Secretaries and Graduate Program Coordinators 
 UPD Accounting Office 
 UPD Cash Office 
 Office of Scholarships and Grants 
 
   
 
From:      MARIA VANESSA P. LUSUNG-OYZON, PhD  
                  University Registrar 
 
Subject:   Schedule of Fees for Second Semester 2022-2023 
  
 
Please be informed of the attached schedule of fees for Second Semester 2022-2023. 
 
For your reference and compliance, please. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES DILIMAN 
Office of the University Registrar 
 Phone 981-8500 ext. 4551, 4552, 4553 / 927-6084  ▪  P.O. Box 161, Diliman, QC 1101  ▪  email: our@up.edu.ph 



TUITION

Per Unit Lab OSF Dev't 
Fee/SF Lib Ath Reg Med & 

Dental Cul PURE Journ Pub
Coll. 
Pub

SC CC

ARCHITECTURE
     Undergraduate 1,500.00 Refer - 2,000.00 80.50 1,100.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 260.00 425.00 1.00 72.00 - 7.00 0.50

ARTS & LETTERS
     Undergraduate 1,500.00 to - 2,000.00 103.50 1,100.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 260.00 425.00 20.00 72.00 3.00 8.00 0.50

VIRATA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS (BA)
     Undergraduate 1,500.00 List - 2,000.00 78.50 1,100.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 260.00 425.00 - 72.00 - 6.00 0.50

ECONOMICS
     Undergraduate 1,500.00 b 2,000.00 82.50 1,100.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 260.00 425.00 5% 4.00 72.00 - 6.00 0.50

of
EDUCATION
     Undergraduate 1,500.00 - 2,000.00 78.50 1,100.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 260.00 425.00 - 72.00 - 6.00 0.50

Laboratory
ENGINEERING
     Undergraduate 1,500.00 2,000.00 78.50 1,100.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 260.00 425.00 - 72.00 - 6.00 0.50

FINE ARTS Subjects
     Undergraduate 1,500.00 - 2,000.00 80.50 1,100.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 260.00 425.00 1.00 72.00 - 7.00 0.50

7.00 0.50
HOME ECONOMICS with 
     Undergraduate 1,500.00 - 2,000.00 83.50 1,100.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 260.00 425.00 5.00 72.00 - 6.00 0.50

HUMAN KINETICS a
     Undergraduate 1,500.00 Laboratory 2,000.00 78.50 1,100.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 260.00 425.00 - 72.00 - 6.00 0.50

LAW
     Undergraduate 1,500.00 Fees - 2,000.00 278.50 1,100.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 260.00 425.00 200.00 72.00 - 6.00 0.50

LIBRARY INFO STUDIES
     Undergraduate 1,500.00 - 2,000.00 78.50 1,100.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 260.00 425.00 - 72.00 - 6.00 0.50

MASS COMMUNICATION
     Undergraduate 1,500.00 - 2,000.00 78.50 1,100.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 260.00 425.00 - 72.00 - 6.00 0.50

DEVELOPMENT FEE/Student Fund (SF)

Office of the University Registrar
University of the Philippines Diliman

SCHEDULE OF SEMESTRAL FEES FOR UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS ADMITTED STARTING AY 2007-2008
SECOND SEMESTER 2022-2023

BREAKDOWN OF OTHER SCHOOL FEES (OSF)
OSF

COLLEGE/SCHOOL
Computer Fee         (I-

net, Energy, 
Computer Lab Fee)



Office of the University Registrar
University of the Philippines Diliman

SCHEDULE OF SEMESTRAL FEES FOR UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS ADMITTED STARTING AY 2007-2008
SECOND SEMESTER 2022-2023

TUITION

Per Unit Lab OSF Dev't 
Fee/SF Lib Ath Reg Med & 

Dental Cul Pure Journ Pub
Coll. 
Pub

SC CC

MUSIC
     Undergraduate 1,500.00 Refer - 2,000.00 78.50 1,100.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 260.00 425.00 - 72.00 - 6.00 0.50

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION to
     Undergraduate 1,500.00 - 2,000.00 78.50 1,100.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 260.00 425.00 - 72.00 - 6.00 0.50

List
SCIENCE
     Undergraduate 1,500.00 of - 2,000.00 128.50 1,100.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 260.00 425.00 20.00 72.00 28.00 8.00 0.50

Laboratory
SOCIAL SCIENCES & PHILOSOPHY
     Undergraduate 1,500.00 - 2,000.00 130.50 1,100.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 260.00 425.00 20.00 72.00 30.00 8.00 0.50

Subjects
SOCIAL WORK & COMM. DEV"T.
     Undergraduate 1,500.00 - 2,000.00 78.50 1,100.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 260.00 425.00 - 72.00 - 6.00 0.50

with 
STATISTICS
     Undergraduate 1,500.00 - 2,000.00 78.50 1,100.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 260.00 425.00 - 72.00 - 6.00 0.50

Laboratory
TOURISM
     Undergraduate 1,500.00 - 2,000.00 78.50 1,100.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 260.00 425.00 - 72.00 - 6.00 0.50

Fees
UP EXTENSION PROGRAM IN PAMPANGA
     Undergraduate 1,000.00 - 1,455.00 78.50 800.00 55.00 40.00 - 50.00 260.00 250.00 - 72.00 - 6.00 0.50

OTHER FEES:
RESIDENCE FEE (effective 2ND SEM/2ND TRIM 2022) P200
Entrance ( New students only) ………… P    30.00 NSTP (MS 1,2; CWTS 1,2)  ……………. P   2250.00 
Deposit (New students only) …………… P  100.00 Insurance (Regular semester) …….… P        65.00

Insurance (Midyear Term) ……………………. P        35.00

BREAKDOWN OF OTHER SCHOOL FEES (OSF)
DEVELOPMENT FEE/Student Fund (SF)

COLLEGE/SCHOOL

OSF
Computer Fee         (I-

net, Energy, 
Computer Lab Fee)



Office of the University Registrar
University of the Philippines Diliman

SCHEDULE OF SEMESTRAL FEES FOR UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS ADMITTED STARTING AY 2007-2008
SECOND SEMESTER 2022-2023

EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT FEE (EDF) FOR FOREIGN STUDENTS

Schedule of Rates
a. GRADUATE Non-Resident Aliens Resident Aliens
    Per Semester $    500 $ 250
    Per Midyear Term 200 100
    For Residency only 100   50
b. SECOND DEGREE COURSES OR
    PROFESSIONS E.G., LAW, MBA, MSF
    Per Semester/Trimester $    400 $ 200
    Per Midyear Term 160   80
    For Residency only 80   40
c. UNDERGRADUATE
    Per Semester $    300 $ 150
    Per Midyear Term 120   60
    For Residency only 60   30

a/ Students taking CHK subjects will be charged a flat rate of P 300.00 per semester for use of sports facilities regardless of number of CHK subjects
      enrolled in. See listing.

b/ 5% of total units enrolled ; Applies only to entering freshmen, second degree and new transfer students effective First Semester 2007-2008.
     (e.g. 17 units @ 1,500/unit = 25,500 x 5% = P 1,275)

                                       IMPORTANT:    In case a student is enrolled in both undergraduate and graduate subjects, undergraduate subjects will be charged
P1,500 per unit and graduate subjects will be charged graduate tuition.
If an enrollee is an entering second degree (except for Law students) and non-degree, undergraduate subjects
will be charged P1,500 per unit.



Tuition Discount Level
Tuition 

Discount (%)
Tuition in ₱

No Discount 0 ₱1,500/unit

Partial Discount - 33% 33% ₱1,000/unit

Partial Discount - 60% 60% ₱600/unit

Partial Discount - 80% 80% ₱300/unit

Effective First Semester 2014-2015

Tuition Discount Level
CWTS Tuition 
Discount (%)

CWTS Tuition 
in ₱

No Discount 0 ₱2,250

Partial Discount - 33% 33% ₱1,500

Partial Discount - 60% 60% ₱900

Partial Discount - 80% 80% ₱450

SOCIALIZED TUITION (ST) UP Diliman

Full Discount 100%

Full Discount + Stipend 100%

Free tuition

Free tuition

Full Discount 100% Free tuition

Full Discount + Stipend 100% Free tuition



TUITION

Per Unit Lab OSF Dev't 
Fee/SF Lib Ath Reg Med & 

Dental Cul INC Journ Pub
Coll. 
Pub

SC CC

ARCHITECTURE
     Undergraduate 300.00 - 615.00 80.50 400.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 1.00 72.00 7.00 0.50

e 1,015.00 80.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 1.00 72.00 7.00 0.50
ARTS & LETTERS
     Undergraduate 300.00 Refer - 615.00 103.50 400.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 20.00 72.00 3.00 8.00 0.50

e 1,015.00 103.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 20.00 72.00 3.00 8.00 0.50
VIRATA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS (BA)
     Undergraduate 300.00 to - 615.00 78.50 400.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

e 1,015.00 78.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50
ECONOMICS
     Undergraduate 300.00 List - 615.00 82.50 400.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 4.00 72.00 6.00 0.50

d 1,015.00 82.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 4.00 72.00 6.00 0.50
EDUCATION
     Undergraduate 300.00 - 615.00 78.50 400.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

of e 1,015.00 78.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50
ENGINEERING
     Undergraduate 300.00 - 615.00 78.50 400.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

Laboratory e 1,015.00 78.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50
FINE ARTS
     Undergraduate 300.00 - 615.00 80.50 400.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 1.00 72.00 7.00 0.50

e 1,015.00 80.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 1.00 72.00 7.00 0.50
HOME ECONOMICS Subjects
     Undergraduate 300.00 - 615.00 83.50 400.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 5.00 72.00 6.00 0.50

e 1,015.00 83.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 5.00 72.00 6.00 0.50
HUMAN KINETICS with 
     Undergraduate 300.00 a 615.00 78.50 400.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

e 1,015.00 78.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50
ISLAMIC STUDIES
     Undergraduate 300.00 Laboratory - 615.00 88.50 400.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 10.00 72.00 6.00 0.50

e 1,015.00 88.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 10.00 72.00 6.00 0.50
LAW
     Undergraduate 300.00 Fees - 615.00 278.50 400.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

e 1,015.00 278.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 200.00 72.00 6.00 0.50
LIBRARY INFO STUDIES                                   
     Undergraduate 300.00 - 615.00 78.50 400.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

e 1,015.00 78.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

COLLEGE/SCHOOL

SECOND SEMESTER 2022-2023

Computer Fee         
(I-net, Energy, 
Computer Lab 

Fee)

OSF

Office of the University Registrar
University of the Philippines Diliman

SCHEDULE OF SEMESTRAL FEES FOR UNDERGRAD STUDENTS WITH SN 2006 AND BELOW & ADMITTED BEFORE AY 2007-2008

BREAKDOWN OF Other School Fees (OSF)
DEVELOPMENT FEE/Student Fund (SF)



MASS COMMUNICATION
     Undergraduate 300.00 - 615.00 78.50 400.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

e 1,015.00 78.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50
MUSIC
     Undergraduate 300.00 - 615.00 78.50 400.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

e 1,015.00 78.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION
     Undergraduate 300.00 - 615.00 78.50 400.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

TUITION

Per Unit Lab OSF Dev't 
Fee/SF Lib Ath Reg Med & 

Dental Cul INC Journ Pub
Coll. 
Pub

SC CC

Refer e 1,015.00 128.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 20.00 72.00 28.00 8.00 0.50

e 1,015.00 78.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50
SCIENCE to
     Undergraduate 300.00 - 615.00 128.50 400.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 20.00 72.00 28.00 8.00 0.50

e 1,015.00 128.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 20.00 72.00 28.00 8.00 0.50
SOCIAL SCIENCES & PHILOSOPHY List
     Undergraduate 300.00 - 615.00 130.50 400.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 20.00 72.00 30.00 8.00 0.50

of e 1,015.00 130.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 20.00 72.00 30.00 8.00 0.50
SOCIAL WORK & COMM. DEV"T.
     Undergraduate 300.00 - 615.00 78.50 400.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

Laboratory e 1,015.00 78.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50
STATISTICS Subjects
     Undergraduate 300.00 - 615.00 78.50 400.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

e 1,015.00 78.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50
TOURISM with 
     Undergraduate 300.00 - 615.00 78.50 400.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

e 1,015.00 78.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50
REGIONAL UNITS:
UP EXTENSION SAN FERNANDO Laboratory
     Undergraduate 200.00 Fees - 545.00 78.50 400.00 55.00 40.00 - 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

e 945.00 78.50 800.00 55.00 40.00 - 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

Non-credit Intensive Course in English for Asian Students  ………………………….. P     3,000.00
Non-credit Intensive Course in Filipino for Asian Students  …………………………… P     1,000.00

RESIDENCY ONLY:
Undergraduate New 2006-07

without library fee P        40.00 P        40.00
with library fee P      440.00 P      840.00

BREAKDOWN OF Other School Fees (OSF)
OSF DEVELOPMENT FEE/Student Fund (SF)

COLLEGE/SCHOOL
Computer Fee         
(I-net, Energy, 
Computer Lab 

Fee)



OTHER FEES: RESIDENCE FEE (effective 2ND SEM/2ND TRIM 2022) P200
Entrance (New students only) .………… P    30.00 NSTP (MS 1,2; CWTS 1,2)  ………….. P    450.00 
Deposit (New students only) …………… P   100.00 Insurance (Regular semester) …….… P      65.00

Insurance (Midyear Term) ……………………. P     35.00

EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT FEE (EDF) FOR FOREIGN STUDENTS (BOR 1013th, May 19, 1988)

Schedule of Rates
UNDERGRADUATE Non-Resident Aliens Resident Aliens
    Per Semester $ 300 $ 150
    Per Midyear Term 120   60
    For Residency only 60   30

a/ Students taking CHK subjects will be charged a flat rate of P 300.00 per semester for use of sports facilities regardless of number of CHK subjects
      enrolled in. See listing.
b/ Eight (8) units and above DAY Program.
c/ The old rate of P1,000/unit for MS Finance and MBA and P300/unit for PhD applies to students admitted prior to SY 2002-03. 
    The new rate applies to students admitted starting SY 2002-03.
d/ Applies only to entering freshmen, entering graduate and lateral transfer students effective Second Semester 2005-06.
e/ Applies only to entering freshmen, entering graduate and lateral transfer students effective First Semester 2006-07.
f/ The old rate of P500/unit applies to students admitted prior to SY 2006-07. The new rate applies to students admitted starting SY 2006-07.
g/An additional P1,000/unit for graduate students enrolled through the Distributed Graduate Instuction (DIGRI) effective First Semester 2006-07.
h/ Applies only to entering graduate freshmen and those who will be under the new curriculum effective First Semester 2006-07.
i/Applies only to entering graduate students effective First Semester 2009-2010.
j/ Applies only to entering graduate & foreign graduate students in College of Architecture, effective First Semester 2019-2020. 
    The new rate also includes graduate & foreign graduate students admitted in First Semester 2018-2019.

                                       IMPORTANT:    In case a student is enrolled in both undergraduate and graduate subjects, undergraduate subjects will be charged
undergraduate tuition and graduate subjects will be charged graduate tuition.



TUITION

Per Unit Lab OSF Dev't 
Fee/SF Lib Ath Reg Med & 

Dental Cul INC Journ Pub Coll. 
Pub

SC CC

UP SCHOOL OF ARCHEOLOGY
     Graduate 500.00 Refer - 1,015.00 78.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

e 1,415.00 78.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50
ARCHITECTURE
     Graduate (old students) 1,500.00 to - 1,015.00 79.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 7.00 0.50
     Graduate (new rate eff. II-2009-10) 2,000.00 e 1,415.00 79.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 7.00 0.50
     Graduate (accepted from II-2009-10 up to II-2017-2018) 2,000.00 e 1,415.00 79.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 7.00 0.50

     Local Students List
       Graduate (new rate eff. I-2018-2019)
      1342nd BOR Approval 1 March 2019

       GDipLS of
Year 1/Phase 1 AY2019-2020 2,200.00 e 1,415.00 79.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 7.00 0.50
Year 2/Phase 2 AY2020-2021 2,500.00 e 1,415.00 79.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 7.00 0.50
Year 3/Phase 3 AY2021-2022 3,000.00 e 1,415.00 79.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 7.00 0.50

       MAAS, March, MTLA
Year 1/Phase 1 AY2019-2020 2,200.00 Laboratory e 1,415.00 79.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 7.00 0.50
Year 2/Phase 2 AY2020-2021 2,500.00 e 1,415.00 79.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 7.00 0.50
Year 3/Phase 3 AY2021-2022 3,000.00 e 1,415.00 79.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 7.00 0.50

       PhDDBE
Year 1/Phase 1 AY2019-2020 3,000.00 e 1,415.00 79.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 7.00 0.50
Year 2/Phase 2 AY2020-2021 3,500.00 e 1,415.00 79.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 7.00 0.50
Year 3/Phase 3 AY2021-2022 4,000.00 e 1,415.00 79.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 7.00 0.50

    International Students
       Graduate (new rate eff. I-2018-2019) Subjects
      1342nd BOR Approval 1 March 2019

       GDipLS $100 with j
       MAAS, March, MTLA $100 j
       PhDDBE $110 j

ARTS & LETTERS Laboratory
     Graduate 500.00 - 1,015.00 98.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 15.00 72.00 3.00 8.00 0.50

e 1,415.00 98.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 15.00 72.00 3.00 8.00 0.50
Fees

ASIAN CENTER
     Graduate 500.00 - 1,015.00 83.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 5.00 72.00 6.00 0.50

e 1,415.00 83.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 5.00 72.00 6.00 0.50

OSF DEVELOPMENT FEE/Student Fund (SF)

Office of the University Registrar
University of the Philippines Diliman

SCHEDULE OF SEMESTRAL FEES FOR GRADUATE STUDENTS
SECOND SEMESTER 2022-2023

BREAKDOWN OF Other School Fees (OSF)

$50 $50   (To be converted in Peso using current rate)

COLLEGE/SCHOOL
Computer Fee         
(I-net, Energy, 

Computer Lab Fee)

$50 $50   (To be converted in Peso using current rate)
$50 $50   (To be converted in Peso using current rate)  



Office of the University Registrar
University of the Philippines Diliman

SCHEDULE OF SEMESTRAL FEES FOR GRADUATE STUDENTS
SECOND SEMESTER 2022-2023

TUITION

Per Unit Lab OSF Dev't 
Fee/SF Lib Ath Reg Med & 

Dental Cul INC Journ Pub Coll. 
Pub

SC CC

VIRATA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS (BA)
     MBA-Eve                   2,500.00 c 1,000.00 72.50 700.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 85.00 - 72.00 - 0.50

e 1,500.00 72.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 85.00 - 72.00 - 0.50
     MBA-Day /MS Finance  2,500.00 b/c 1,450.00 72.50 700.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 535.00 - 72.00 - 0.50

e 1,950.00 72.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 535.00 - 72.00 - 0.50
     MBA/MS Finance-BGC (Eve) 4,500.00 - 1,500.00 72.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 85.00 - 72.00 - 0.50
     MBA/MS Finance-BGC (Day) 4,500.00 Refer b 1,950.00 72.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 535.00 - 72.00 - 0.50
     DBA                       2,500.00 c 1,550.00 72.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 535.00 - 72.00 - 0.50

e 1,950.00 72.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 535.00 - 72.00 - 0.50
ECONOMICS to
     Graduate 700.00 - 1,015.00 82.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 4.00 72.00 6.00 0.50

d 1,415.00 82.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 4.00 72.00 6.00 0.50
EDUCATION List
     Graduate 500.00 - 1,015.00 78.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

e 1,415.00 78.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50
ENGINEERING
     Graduate (old rate) 500.00 of f 1,015.00 78.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

     Graduate (effective AY 2006-07) 1,500.00 f 1,415.00 78.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50
Laboratory - 72.00 6.00 0.50

      DIGRI  (effective AY 2006-07) 2,500.00 f/g/e 1,415.00 78.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

      MEngg AI (effective II-21-22) 4,500.00 e 1,415.00 78.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50
      1365th BOR Approval 4 November 2021

      PhD AI (effective I-22-23) 4,500.00 Subjects e 1,415.00 78.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50
      1372nd BOR Approval 28 July 2022

      PhD DS (effective I-22-23) 4,500.00 1,415.00 95.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 15.00 72.00 8.00 0.50
      1372nd BOR Approval 28 July 2022

FINE ARTS with 
     Graduate 500.00 - 1,015.00 79.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 7.00 0.50

e 1,415.00 79.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 7.00 0.50
HOME ECONOMICS
     Graduate (old rate) 550.00 Laboratory - 1,015.00 78.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50
     Graduate (effective 2009-2010) 2,500.00 i/e 1,415.00 78.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

HUMAN KINETICS Fees
     Graduate 500.00 a 1,015.00 78.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

e 1,415.00 78.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50
ISLAMIC STUDIES
     Graduate 300.00 - 1,015.00 83.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 5.00 72.00 6.00 0.50

e 1,415.00 83.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 5.00 72.00 6.00 0.50

BREAKDOWN OF Other School Fees (OSF)
OSF DEVELOPMENT FEE/Student Fund (SF)

COLLEGE/SCHOOL
Computer Fee         
(I-net, Energy, 

Computer Lab Fee)



Office of the University Registrar
University of the Philippines Diliman

SCHEDULE OF SEMESTRAL FEES FOR GRADUATE STUDENTS
SECOND SEMESTER 2022-2023

TUITION

Per Unit Lab OSF Dev't 
Fee/SF Lib Ath Reg Med & 

Dental Cul INC Journ Pub Coll. 
Pub

SC CC

LABOR & INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS
     Graduate 770.00 - 1,015.00 343.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 265.00 72.00 6.00 0.50

e 1,415.00 343.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 265.00 72.00 6.00 0.50
     Graduate (new rate eff. II-2018-19) 2,000.00 e 1,415.00 343.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 265.00 72.00 6.00 0.50
LAW Refer 
     Graduate
      LLM (effective I-19-20) 15,000.00 2,050.00 278.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 260.00 425.00 200.00 72.00 6.00 0.50

LIBRARY INFO STUDIES                                   
     Graduate-M LIS 500.00 - 1,015.00 78.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

List e 1,415.00 78.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50
      MARM (effective I-22-23) 3,000.00 e 1,415.00 78.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50
      1372nd BOR Approval 28 July 2022

MASS COMMUNICATION of
     Graduate 600.00 - 1,015.00 78.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

e 1,415.00 78.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50
MUSIC Laboratory
     Graduate 500.00 - 1,015.00 78.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50
     Graduate  (effective 2013-2014) 1,000.00 e 1,415.00 78.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION
     Graduate  (old rate) 500.00 - 1,015.00 78.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50
     Graduate  (old rate) 500.00 e 1,415.00 78.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50
     Graduate  (effective 2009-2010) 2,000.00 i 1,415.00 78.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50
SCIENCE
     Graduate Subjects 1,015.00 123.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 15.00 72.00 28.00 8.00 0.50

e 1,415.00 123.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 15.00 72.00 28.00 8.00 0.50

     a. non-laboratory 600.00

     b. with laboratory component 1,500.00

     c. Thesis & Dissertation except 1,500.00

         Math 300 & Math 400 with 

     d.  IPMAM (Acturial Science) 1,500.00

          (effective SY 2006-07)

     PM TMEM Laboratory

    BOR approval 30 Oct 2014 2,500.00 1,415.00 95.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 15.00 72.00 8.00 0.50

     a. Lecture fee 2,500.00 1,415.00 95.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 15.00 72.00 8.00 0.50

     b. Laboratory/field fee 3,500.00 Fees 1,415.00 95.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 15.00 72.00 8.00 0.50

      PhD DS (effective I-22-23) 4,500.00 1,415.00 95.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 15.00 72.00 8.00 0.50
      1372nd BOR Approval 28 July 2022

TUITION

Per Unit Lab OSF Dev't 
Fee/SF Lib Ath Reg Med & 

Dental Cul INC Journ Pub Coll. 
Pub

SC CC
Computer Fee         
(I-net, Energy, 

Computer Lab Fee)

BREAKDOWN OF Other School Fees (OSF)
OSF DEVELOPMENT FEE/Student Fund (SF)

COLLEGE/SCHOOL

OSF DEVELOPMENT FEE/Student Fund (SF)

COLLEGE/SCHOOL
Computer Fee         
(I-net, Energy, 

Computer Lab Fee)

BREAKDOWN OF Other School Fees (OSF)



Office of the University Registrar
University of the Philippines Diliman

SCHEDULE OF SEMESTRAL FEES FOR GRADUATE STUDENTS
SECOND SEMESTER 2022-2023

SOCIAL SCIENCES & PHILOSOPHY
     Graduate 500.00 - 1,015.00 125.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 15.00 72.00 30.00 8.00 0.50

e 1,415.00 125.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 15.00 72.00 30.00 8.00 0.50

SOCIAL WORK & COMM. DEV'T.
     Graduate-M/MA & Dip (OLD RATE) 300.00 - 1,015.00 78.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

e 1,415.00 78.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

     Graduate-M/MA & Dip (effective I-19-20) 500.00 Refer

       1342nd BOR approval 31 March 2019

     Graduate (Doctor in Social Dev't) to List 

      (Individual Income Level Per Month)

      a. Up to PhP 20,000/mo 1,000.00 i

      b. PhP 21,000 - PhP 40,000/mo 1,500.00 i

      c. PhP 41,000 and above or with of Laboratory

         scholarship 2,000.00 i

STATISTICS
     Graduate (old rate) 600.00 - 1,015.00 78.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

     Graduate (effective 2009-2010) 2,500.00 Subjects i/e 1,415.00 78.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

      PM DS -BGC 4,500.00 i/e 1,415.00 78.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

      PhD DS (effective I-22-23) 4,500.00 1,415.00 95.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 15.00 72.00 8.00 0.50
      1372nd BOR Approval 28 July 2022

TECHNOLOGY MGT. CENTER
     Graduate  (old rate) 1,000.00 - 1,015.00 78.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50
     Graduate  (effective 2009-2010) 2,000.00 Laboratory i/e 1,415.00 78.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

Fees
TOURISM
     Graduate (effective II-17-18) 2,000.00 5,000.00 78.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 3,585.00 72.00 6.00 0.50

URBAN & REGIONAL PLANNING
     Graduate (old students) 1,000.00 - 1,015.00 88.50 800.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 10.00 72.00 6.00 0.50
     Graduate (LGU: eff. II-2009-10) 1,500.00 e 1,415.00 88.50 1,200.00 75.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 10.00 72.00 6.00 0.50
     Graduate (effective II-2009-10) 2,000.00



Office of the University Registrar
University of the Philippines Diliman

SCHEDULE OF SEMESTRAL FEES FOR GRADUATE STUDENTS
SECOND SEMESTER 2022-2023

TUITION

Per Unit Lab OSF Dev't 
Fee/SF Lib Ath Reg Med & 

Dental Cul INC Journ Pub Coll. 
Pub

SC CC

REGIONAL UNITS:
UP EXTENSION SAN FERNANDO
     Graduate 1,500.00 h 945.00 78.50 800.00 55.00 40.00 - 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50
     Graduate (eff. 1st trim 2009-2010) 2,500.00

e 1,345.00 78.50 1,200.00 55.00 40.00 - 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50
UP EXTENSION OLONGAPO
     Graduate (eff. 1st trim 2009-2010) 2,500.00 - 945.00 78.50 800.00 55.00 40.00 - 50.00 - 72.00 6.00 0.50

Non-credit Intensive Course in English for Asian Students  ………………………….. P     3,000.00
Non-credit Intensive Course in Filipino for Asian Students  …………………………… P     1,000.00

RESIDENCY ONLY:

without library fee P      40.00
with library fee P  1,240.00

OTHER FEES: Entrance (New students only) .………… P    30.00
Deposit (New students only) …………… P   100.00

EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT FEE (EDF) FOR FOREIGN STUDENTS (BOR 1013th, May 19, 1988)
Schedule of Rates

a. GRADUATE Non-Resident Aliens Resident Aliens
    Per Semester $ 500 $ 250
    Per Summer 200 100
    For Residency only 100   50
b. SECOND DEGREE COURSES OR
    PROFESSIONS E.G., LAW, MBA, MSF
    Per Semester/Trimester $ 400 $ 200
    Per Midyear Term 160   80
    For Residency only 80   40

COLLEGE OF SCIENCE $ 500 $ 500
     PM TMEM
BOR Approval 30 Oct 2014

BREAKDOWN OF Other School Fees (OSF)
OSF DEVELOPMENT FEE/Student Fund (SF)

COLLEGE/SCHOOL
Computer Fee         
(I-net, Energy, 

Computer Lab Fee)



Office of the University Registrar
University of the Philippines Diliman

SCHEDULE OF SEMESTRAL FEES FOR GRADUATE STUDENTS
SECOND SEMESTER 2022-2023

a/ Students taking CHK subjects will be charged a flat rate of P 300.00 per semester for use of sports facilities regardless of number of CHK subjects
      enrolled in. See listing.
b/ Eight (8) units and above DAY Program.
c/ The old rate of P1,000/unit for MS Finance and MBA and P300/unit for PhD applies to students admitted prior to SY 2002-03. 
    The new rate applies to students admitted starting SY 2002-03.
d/ Applies only to entering freshmen, entering graduate and lateral transfer students effective Second Semester 2005-06.
e/ Applies only to entering freshmen, entering graduate and lateral transfer students effective First Semester 2006-07.
f/ The old rate of P500/unit applies to students admitted prior to SY 2006-07. The new rate applies to students admitted starting SY 2006-07.
g/An additional P1,000/unit for graduate students enrolled through the Distributed Graduate Instuction (DIGRI) effective First Semester 2006-07.
h/ Applies only to entering graduate freshmen and those who will be under the new curriculum effective First Semester 2006-07.
i/Applies only to entering graduate students effective First Semester 2009-2010.
j/ Applies only to entering foreign graduate students in College of Architecture, effective First Semester 2018-2019. 

                                       IMPORTANT:    In case a student is enrolled in both undergraduate and graduate subjects, undergraduate subjects will be charged
undergraduate tuition and graduate subjects will be charged graduate tuition.



Note:   The College of Science graduate courses with laboratory components and the MSE programs
              of the College of Science & Engineering are on a separate list.

SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT

APP PHYSICS  (CS) BIO   (CS) BC   (CMC) BJ   (CMC)
10 200

155 300 11 200 100 200 101 500
171 300 12 200 102 800 110 800
181 300 101 200 104 1200 120 800
182 300 102 200 110 500 170 1000
185 300 110 2 200 112 500
186 300 111 200 114 500

112 200 116 800 CE   (ENGG)
ARCHAEO   (ASP) 114 200 118 800

115 200 120 500 15 400
204 300 116.1 2 200 122 500 16 400
206 600 117 200 123 500 31(121)⁶ 200
210 300 118 200 124 800 260 200
211 300 119 200 126 1000
241 500 120 200 128 1000
251 500 121 200 132 1000

122 200 134 1000 ChE   (ENGG) 4

ARCH   (ARCH) 124 2 200 140 1000
130 2 200 141 800 26 3 850

4 (7) 500 131 2 200 142 800 124 3 1000
132 2 200 144 1000 135 3 850
134 300 146 1000 136 500

ART STUD   (CAL) 140 200 148 1000 174 500
150 200 160 500 182 3 750

1 150 151 200 162 1000 205 600
2 150 160 300 164 500 245 600

161 300 170 200
162 200 172 500

BA     (VSB) 171 (173)1 200 174 800 CHEM   (CS) 4

182 2 200 180 200
121 500 183 2 200 181 200 16 200
180.1 500 185 2 200 182 200 17 200
180.2 500 200 200 192 200 16.1 5 200
181 300 196 500 17.1 5 200
182 300 197 800 26.1 200
186 500 199 200 28.1 200
191 500 221 400 31.1 200

260 400 33.1 200
1

 UC Meeting 117, April 11, 2011, change in course number
2

  UC Meeting 117, April 11, 2011, abolition of course
3

  BOR Meeting 1294, December 13, 2013, institution/increase laboratory fees
4

 Assessors should charge separately the Lab fees from the Lab Waste Disposal Fee (see next page)
5

 UC Approved, 04 September 2017

⁶ UC Approved, 28 May 2018, change in corse number

UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES
OFFICE OF THE UNIVERSITY REGISTRAR

LIST OF LABORATORY SUBJECTS WITH COMPUTER/LABORATORY FEES
SECOND SEMESTER 2022-2023



SUBJECT AMOUNT

BMAS  (CMC)

100 1 200
102 1 800
103 1 1200
105 1 200
109 1 200
111 1 1000
123 1 200
125 1 200
126 1 500
131 1 500
132 1 500
133 1 500
134 1 500
135 1 500
136 1 500
138 1 1000
140 1 1000
141 1 800
142 1 800
143 1 1000
144 1 1000
146 1 1000
147 1 1000
148 1 800
149 1 1000
161 1 200
162 1 800
163 1 500
181 1 500
196 1 500
197 1 800
199 1 200

1  154th UPD UC_2019Jul15_PA_2020Jan20



SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT

CHEM   (CS) 4 CT   (CHE) EDART   (EDUC) EE   (ENGG)

34.1 200 11 150 175 100 152 800
40.1 200 14 150 159 800
101.1 1500 15 150 197 2

101.2 1500 25 150 EDCO    (EDUC) 198 500
102.1 1500 27 150
102.2 1500 108.1 350 242 200 EEE   (ENGG)
112.1 300 109 200 270 200
123.1 300 114 200 1 1200
125 300 117 200 4 1200
146.1 300 117.1 350 EDL   (EDUC) 7 1200
150.1 300 124 200 8 2 500
153.1 300 127 350 305 100 9 2 200
154.1 300 137 200 11 800
200 300 171 200 13 800

171.1 350 EDRE   (EDUC) 34 1200
COMM RES (CMC) 35 1200

261 150 42 1200
125 600 CTRA   (CHE) 275 200 44 1200

375 200 52 1200
CoE   (ENGG) 13 150 54 1200

16 200 100 1200
23 800 17 150 EDSC   (EDUC) 107 1200
111 800 19 200
113 1200 21 200 132 100 EgyE   (ENGG)
115 1200 154 200 152 100
121 1200 201 200 162 100 205 1800
123 1200 172 100
127 390 232 100 EnE   (ENGG)
129 1200 DEMOG (POP INST) 254.1 (252)1 100
131 500 264.1 (262)1 100 205 1500
134 800 211 500 274.1 (272)1 100 220 1500
135 800 212 500
141 1200 225 500 EM (ENGG)
143 1200 226 500 EDUC   (EDUC)
151 800 146 100
153 800 180 100 157 100
198 500 ECE   (ENGG) 181 100
197 1 190 100

113 1200 294 150 ES   (ENGG)
CS   (ENGG) 115 500 381 100

117 1200 1 100
11 800 133 1200 EE   (ENGG) 16 100
12 800 141 1200 26 600
21 800 159 1200 121 1200 235 100
150 800 197 2 146 1200 250 100
192 800 198 500 151 800 257 100

1
 UC Meeting 116, Dec. 13, 2010, change in course number

2
  UC Meeting 116, Dec. 13, 2010, deletion of course

4
 Assessors should charge separately the Lab fees from the Lab Waste Disposal Fee (see next page)



SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT

FA   (CFA) FLCD   (CHE) FS   (CHE) GEOGRAPHY (CSSP)

100 400 172 500 236 1200 1 100
101 400 174 500 238 600 109 100
211 400 175 1000 257 600 190 500

274 500 267 600 192 100
291 600 197 500

FILM   (CMC) 300 1200 243 100
FN   (CHE) 400 1800

10 200
100 200 11 (102) ⁴ 500 GEOL   (CS)
102 200 15 (122) ⁴ 500 FSA   (CHE)
106 200 16 (124) ⁴ 500 11.1 150
110 600 24 (131) ⁴ 500 201 600 40 1 150
112 400 112 (132) ⁴ 500 50 150
113 600 115 (123) ⁴ 200 60 200
114 800 117⁵ 500 GE   (ENGG) 70 200
130 200 117.1(136)⁴ 500 112 200
131 800 125 500 10 100 120 200
132 600 126 300 11 100 122 200
133 400 165.1 (141.1)⁴ 300 12 100 130 200
134 800 176 (146)⁴ 300 16 100 131 200
135 600 199 300 36 100 140 200
151 200 38 100 150 200
153 800 117 100 170 200
154 800 FS   (CHE) 119 100 174 200
156 600 159 100 175 400
157 800 105 500 163 100 181 200
158 600 106 500 164 100 192 200
171 200 116 500 166 100 194 200
175 100 125 (124)⁴ 500 171 100
180 200 127 500 172 100
197 200 128 500 179 100 HEEd   (CHE)
199 200 131 500 202 500
201 100 135 (144)⁴ 500 203 500 133.1 350
203 100 137 (157)⁴ 500 204 500 150 600
205 100 139 (159)⁴ 500 214 500 176 350
220 400 178 500 215 2 500 177 450
240 100 179 500/3 UNITS 218 2 500 203 350
270 100 199 500 290 500 211 350

200 500 300 500
215 1200

FLCD   (CHE) 216 1200 HRIM   (CHE)
217 1200 GmE   (ENGG)

126 500 218 1200 104 800
138 500 231 1200 205 (GE 205)3       500 105 600
147 500 234 1200 222 (GE 213)3       500 106 600
1

 UC Meeting 116, Dec. 13, 2010, deletion of course
2

  UC Meeting 112, Apr. 19, 2010, abolition of courses
3

  UC Meeting 112, Apr. 19, 2010, revision of courses

⁴   UC Meeting, 28 May 2018, change in course number effective 19-20

⁵ UC Meeting, 28 May 2018, deletion of course



SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT

HRIM   (CHE) IT   (ENGG) MatE   (ENGG) MuD   (MUSIC)

107 600 100 800 3 400 10 300
109 600 110 800 102 400 11 300
111 800 201 1500 106 400 12 300
121 600 113 400 140 300
125 600 J   (CMC) 115 400 160 300
128 300 123 400
174 300 117 600 127 400
175 300 121 600 190 400 MuEd   (MUSIC)
194 300 122 600 196 800
201 600 123 400 146 2 300

147 2 300
HUM  (CAL) LIS   (ILS) ME   (ENGG) 3 148 2 300

149 2 300
HUM II 150 61 250 41 500

62 250 73 500
ID   (CHE) 64 250 91 800 MuK   (MUSIC)

121 250 122 600
11 150 140 250 131 1500 100 300
21 150 141 250 136 1500 110 300
114 4 160 250 142 500 120 300
116 200 161 250 143 800 130 300
121 350 163 250 164 800 140 300
123 350 164 250 176 800 150 300
124 4 166 250 183 800 160 300
126 4 260 250 188 300 164 2 300
131 200 262 250 192 500 170 300
141 200 263 250 180 300
151 350 265 250 190 300
178 350 266 250 MetE   (ENGG) 210 400
179 350 267 1 250 220 2 400

268 1 250 12 400
IE   (ENGG) 269 250 13 800

18 400 MuL   (MUSIC)
32 500 MBB   (CS) 128 800
134 (160) 500 135 800 201 2 400
181 (144) 600 110 500 148 800 202 2 400

121 500 156 800 207 2 400
IR   (SOLAIR) 125 500 208 2 400

130 200 MuC   ( MUSIC)
299 5 1000 141 200
299.1 5 1000 142 500 110 300

180 500 130 300
200 800 140 300

150 300
1

 UC Meeting 116, Dec. 13, 2010, deletion of course
2

  BOR Meeting 1284, 4 December 2011, institution of laboratory fees
3

  BOR Meeting 1242, March 26, 2009, institution/increase laboratory fees
4

 17 September 2014 UC, Abolition of Courses
5

  BOR Meeting 1337, 30 August 2018



SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT

MuP   (MUSIC) MuPC   (MUSIC) Ped    (CHK) SHOP   (ENGG)

10 200 141 2 200 153.2 300 7 1 1500
11 2 200 146 2 200 154 300
20 200 147 2 200 155.1 300
21 2 200 151 2 200 155.2 300 SS   (CHK)
30 200 156 2 300 155.3 300
31 2 200 157 2 300 156.1 300 103 300
40 200 161 2 200 156.2 300 104 300
41 2 200 171 2 200 156.3 300 110 300
50 200 181 2 200 157 300 111 300
51 2 200 191 2 200 158 300 120 300
60 200 159.1 300 121 300
61 2 200 130 300
70 200 PA   (NCPAG) 140 300
71 2 200 PHYSICS   (CS) 151 300
80 200 274 1000 152 300
81 2 200 71.1 200
90 200 72.1 200
100 300 Ped    (CHK) 73.1 300 STAT   (SS)
110 300 101.1 300
120 300 91 300 102.1 300 124 300
130 300 120.1 300 103.1 300 125 400
140 300 120.2 300 104.1 300 210 400
150 300 121.1 300 191 300
160 300 121.2 300 192 400
170 300 122.1 300 TOUR   (AIT)
180 300 122.2 300
190 300 123.1 300 PLAN    (SURP) 109 200
203 2 400 123.2 300 112 200
204 2 400 130.1 300 210.1 200
210 400 130.2 300
220 400 131.1 300 VC    (CFA)
251 2 400 131.2 300 PSYCH    (CSSP)
252 2 400 132.1 300 28    400 (1st sem)
253 2 400 132.2 300 115 300 29    400 (2nd sem)

133.1 300 160 300 36 400
133.2 300 162 300 41 400

MuPC   (MUSIC) 134.1 300 209 300 43 400
134.2 300 263 300 130 400

101 2 200 135.1 300 277 300 131 400
111 2 200 135.2 300 278 300
121 2 200 139.1 300 362 300
128 2 300 139.2 300 363 300
129 2 300 151 300 364 300
131 2 200 152 300 365 300

153.1 300
1

  BOR Meeting 1242, March 26, 2009, institution/increase laboratory fees
2

  BOR Meeting 1284, 4 December 2011, institution of laboratory fees



LEC LAB

Chem 16/16.1 3 2 200.00         

Chem 17/17.1 3 2 200.00         

Chem 26.1 2 200.00         

Chem 28.1 2 200.00         

Chem 31.1 2 200.00         

Chem 33.1 2 200.00         

Chem 34.1 2 200.00         

Chem 40.1 2 200.00         
Chem 101.1 3 1,500.00      a

Chem 101.2 3 1,500.00      a

Chem 102.1 3 1,500.00      b

Chem 102.2 3 1,500.00      c

Chem 112.1 2 300.00         

Chem 123.1 2 300.00         

Chem 125 3 1 300.00         

Chem 146.1 2 300.00         

Chem 150.1 1 300.00         

Chem 153.1 2 300.00         

Chem 154.1 2 300.00         
Chem 200      4 e 300.00         

 

LEC LAB

ChE 124 2 1,000.00      d

ChE 135 2 850.00         d

a
 effective 1st sem-10-11

b  effective 2nd sem-10-11
c

 effective 1st sem-11-12
d

 effective Summer 2013-14
e

 to be taken 2 units Per Semester

45.00                    

45.00                    

Assessors should charge separately the Laboratory fees
from the Lab Waste Disposal Fee

100.00                  

100.00                  

Chemical Engineering Subjects

COURSE NO
NO OF UNITS

LAB FEE
LAB WASTE

DISPOSAL FEE
(LWDF) /course

100.00                  

100.00                  

100.00                  

150.00                  

150.00                  

150.00                  

150.00                  

100.00                  

100.00                  

50.00                    

100.00                  

50.00                    

100.00                  

SCHEDULE OF LABORATORY FEES

Chemistry Subjects

COURSE NO
NO OF UNITS

LAB FEE
LAB WASTE

DISPOSAL FEE
(LWDF) P50/unit

100.00                  

100.00                  

100.00                  

100.00                  

100.00                  



Subject Units Tuition Total  Lab Fee

Biology 210 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00
220 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00
221* 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
224 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00
232* 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
233* 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
234 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00
240 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00
241 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00
242 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00
243 (246)** 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00
251 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00
260 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00
262 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00
263 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00
271 (273)** 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00
280 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
299* 2 x 1,500.00 = 3,000.00
300 6 x 1,500.00 = 9,000.00 + 400.00  
322* 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
395 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00
399* 2 x 1,500.00 = 3,000.00
400 12 x 1,500.00 = 18,000.00 + 400.00

Chem 201 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00 + 400.00
203.1 2 x 1,500.00 = 3,000.00 + 400.00
214 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00 + 400.00
215 5 x 1,500.00 = 7,500.00 + 400.00
220.1 2 x 1,500.00 = 3,000.00 + 400.00
225 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00
227 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00 + 400.00
231.1 2 x 1,500.00 = 3,000.00 + 400.00
236.1 2 x 1,500.00 = 3,000.00 + 400.00
252 2 x 1,500.00 = 3,000.00 + 400.00
300 6 x 1,500.00 = 9,000.00 + 400.00
400 12 x 1,500.00 = 18,000.00 + 400.00

Env Sci 225.1 1 x 1,500.00 = 1,500.00
226.1 1 x 1,500.00 = 1,500.00
232.1 1 x 1,500.00 = 1,500.00
263.1 1 x 1,500.00 = 1,500.00
265.1 1 x 1,500.00 = 1,500.00
271.1 1 x 1,500.00 = 1,500.00
300 6 x 1,500.00 = 9,000.00
400 12 x 1,500.00 = 18,000.00

Geol 203 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
205 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
213 2 x 1,500.00 = 3,000.00
215 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
216 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
217 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
230 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
232 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00
237 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00
241 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00
250 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00
251 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00

* UC Meeting 117, 11 April 2011, institution of course

** UC Meeting 117, 11 April 2011, change in course number
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Subject Units Tuition Total  Lab Fee

College of Science
GRADUATE COURSES WITH LABORATORY COMPONENTS

SY 2001

Geol 252 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
253 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00
255 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
260 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00
261 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
270 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00
271 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
273 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
274 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00
276.2 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
276.3 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
277.1 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
277.2 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
281 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
282 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
283 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
285 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
300 6 x 1,500.00 = 9,000.00
400 12 x 1,500.00 = 18,000.00

MBB 289 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
300 6 x 1,500.00 = 9,000.00
350*** 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 600/unit (no lab component)

352**** 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
390 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
398 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
400 12 x 1,500.00 = 18,000.00

Meteo***** 201 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00
202 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00
203 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
206 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
212 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
213 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
221 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00
222 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
223 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
224 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
225 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00
231 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00
234 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
300 6 x 1,500.00 = 9,000.00
400 12 x 1,500.00 = 18,000.00

Microbio 211 (217)** 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00
212 (218)** 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00
241 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
261 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
262 (265)** 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
271 (Bio 280)** 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00
281 (287)** 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00
299 2 x 1,500.00 = 3,000.00 + 400.00
300 6 x 1,500.00 = 9,000.00 + 400.00

** UC Meeting 117, 11 April 2011, change in course number

*** UC Meeting 118/President's approval , 18 July 2011/17 August 2011, change in class hour

**** UC Meeting 118/President's approval , 18 July 2011/17 August 2011, abolition of a course

***** UC Meeting 140, 05 September 2016, Revision of course code, Institution of courses, Change in course number & Change in Meeting type.
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MS 226.1 2 x 1,500.00 = 3,000.00
300 6 x 1,500.00 = 9,000.00
395 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00
400 12 x 1,500.00 = 18,000.00

MSE Refer to the list of MSE courses on a separate list.

Physics 208 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00 + 400.00
209.1 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00 + 400.00
209.2 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00
291 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00
292 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00
293 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00
294 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00
295 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00
300 6 x 1,500.00 = 9,000.00
400 12 x 1,500.00 = 18,000.00



MSE courses offered by the College of Engineering with starting
class code of "5" will be charged P1500/unit.

MSE courses offered by the College of Science with starting
class code of "4" will be charged P1500/unit except for the
following MSE courses which will be charged P600/unit.

MSE 201
MSE 225
MSE 231
MSE 233
MSE 241
MSE 243
MSE 245
MSE 265
MSE 266
MSE 267
MSE 268
MSE 271
MSE 275
MSE 276
MSE 296
MSE 298

MSE PROGRAMS



Subject Units Tuition/unit Total  

TMEM 201 Lecture 2 x 2,500.00 = 5,000.00
Lab/Field 1 x 3,500.00 3,500.00

202 Lecture 2 x 2,500.00 = 5,000.00
Lab/Field 2 x 3,500.00 7,000.00

203 Lecture 2 x 2,500.00 = 5,000.00
Lab/Field 2 x 3,500.00 7,000.00

210 Lecture 1 x 2,500.00 = 2,500.00

211 Lecture 1 x 2,500.00 = 2,500.00

220 Lecture 2 x 2,500.00 = 5,000.00
Lab/Field 1 x 3,500.00 3,500.00

221 Lecture 3 x 2,500.00 = 7,500.00
Lab/Field 2 x 3,500.00 7,000.00

222 Lecture 3 x 2,500.00 = 7,500.00
Lab/Field 2 x 3,500.00 7,000.00

223 Lecture 3 x 2,500.00 = 7,500.00
Lab/Field 2 x 3,500.00 7,000.00

296/299* Lecture 1 x 2,500.00 = 2,500.00

297/290** Lab/Field 3 x 3,500.00 = 10,500.00

*TMEM course code number counterpart for UPLB (Seminar)

**TMEM course code number counterpart for UPLB (Special Problem)
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